UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND
ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2017

UMES
ROOM AND BOARD
ROOM
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE

TRADITIONAL SINGLE
APARTMENT SINGLE (Non-Efficiency)
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE (Semi-Private Bath)
APARTMENT DOUBLE (Efficiency)

APARTMENT SINGLE (Efficiency)

APARTMENT SINGLE PRIVATE BATH (Efficiency)
APARTMENT SINGLE LEASE (Efficiency & Laundry)

BOARD
19 MEAL PLAN WITH $150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS
14 MEAL PLAN WITH $150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS
10 MEAL PLAN WITH $150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS
5 MEAL PLAN (COMMUTERS ONLY)

OTHER AUXILIARY FEES
PARKING FEE
STUDENTS

FY 2016 FY 2017
4,994 5,144
5,817 5,992
5,872 6,048
5,136 5,290
5,695 5,866
6,065 6,247
6,235 6,422
6,406 6,598
4,120 4,244
3,914 4,031
3,193 3,289
1,626 1,675

40 40

Change

150
175
176
154
171
182
187
192

124
117
96
49

%

3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%

3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%

0.0%



