UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2017

			<u>Change</u>	
	FY 2016	FY 2017	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
<u>UMES</u>				
ROOM AND BOARD				
ROOM				
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE	4,994	5,144	150	3.0%
TRADITIONAL SINGLE	5,817	5,992	175	3.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE (Non-Efficiency)	5,872	6,048	176	3.0%
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE (Semi-Private Bath)	5,136	5,290	154	3.0%
APARTMENT DOUBLE (Efficiency)	5,695	5,866	171	3.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE (Efficiency)	6,065	6,247	182	3.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE PRIVATE BATH (Efficiency)	6,235	6,422	187	3.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE LEASE (Efficiency & Laundry)	6,406	6,598	192	3.0%
BOARD				
19 MEAL PLAN WITH \$150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	4,120	4,244	124	3.0%
14 MEAL PLAN WITH \$150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	3,914	4,031	117	3.0%
10 MEAL PLAN WITH \$150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	3,193	3,289	96	3.0%
5 MEAL PLAN (COMMUTERS ONLY)	1,626	1,675	49	3.0%
OTHER AUXILIARY FEES				
PARKING FEE				
STUDENTS	40	40	0	0.0%